TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Affidavit of Reel 4725 Frame 0686

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GeoLogic Solutions, Inc.		06/12/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeoLogic Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	360 N. Crescent Dr., South Building	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636754	CROSSBRIDGE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3026365454 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x 62348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	06/13/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6-13-13 GeoLogic Solutions 2-TM#page1.tif source=6-13-13 GeoLogic Solutions 2-TM#page2.tif source=6-13-13 GeoLogic Solutions 2-TM#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0623

SCRIVENER'S AFFIDAVIT

THIS Scrivener's Affidavit is being executed this 12th day of June, 2013 by Laura Kenerson.

WHEREAS, Riemer Braunstein, LLP caused to be prepared a certain Change of Name filed on November 10, 2012 with the USPTO at Reel 4725 Frame 0686 (the "Filing"); and

WHEREAS, the said Filing, mistakenly and erroneously referenced the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of all parties that said Trademarks revert to the rightful owners.

NOW, therefore this Affidavit is being executed for the express purpose of acknowledging and correcting the scrivener's error in said Filing.

All references to Silicon Valley Bank as owner of the Trademark are hereby deleted.

Signed this 12th day of June, 2013.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0624

EXHIBIT A

	Trademark/Service Mark	Reg. No.
1.	CrossBridge Solutions	3636754

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0625